
Foothills UCC Teams Meeting 

February 2, 2021 

Attendance 

 

 

CJ White City of Kings Mountain (704)-418-9897 cjwhite@cityofkm.com 

 

Scott Huffstetler   

Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Marc Worth, Dominion Energy, marc.worth@dominionenergy.com, 828-230-2124 

Wilkins, Karen  

 

Kyle Cash/ Clarence Wingo COKM  

 

Kevin Johnson Dominion Energy, Kevin.Johnson@dominionenergy.com, (704)718-1848 

 

McMurry, Julie  

 

Rodney Bell rodney.bell@citykm.com  

 

Scott Huffstetler  

Karen Wilkins, City of Shelby, karen.wilkins@cityofshelby.com, 704-669-6635 

Julie McMurry, City of Shelby julie.mcmurry@cityofshelby.com 704-669-6645 

Kyle Cash/ Clarence Wingo COKM, Kyle Cash City of Km, kyle.cash@cityofkm.com 

Scott Huffstetler Dominion Energy NC, 704-718-3436, scott.huffstetler@dominionenergy.com 

Austin Seagle City of Shelby, austin.seagle@cityofshelby.com 

Charles Haynes charles.haynes@dominionenergy.com 

Roger Worthington, Utility Coordinator for WSP USA, roger.worthington@wsp.com, 919.866.4435 

Brian Morehouse 
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